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No. 370, A.] [Published June 8, 1961.
CHAPTER 110

AN ACT to amend 57.07 (1) and 959.045 (1) of the statutes, relating to
sentence, commitment and parole.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 57.07 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

57.07 (1) The department may parole prisoners in the state reforma-
tory and the home for women whenever suitable employment has been
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secured for them, unless otherwise provided by the department, and their
conduct for a reasonable time has satisfied the department that they will
be law-abiding, temperate, honest and industrious. But * * * persons
serving life sentences * * * shall be subject to the provisions of s. 57.06.

SECTION 2. 959.045 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

959.045 (1) Male persons not less than 16 nor more than 30 years
of age may be sentenced to the Wisconsin state reformatory if convicted of
a felony * * * or a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in the county
jail or house of correction for one year or more.

Approved June 5, 1961.
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